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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 292852-2021 - Contract modification
Estonia-Tallinn: Laboratory, hygienic or pharmaceutical glassware
OJ S 112/2021 11/06/2021
Modification notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Tallinna Tehnikaülikool
National registration number: 74000323
Postal address: Ehitajate tee 5
Town: Tallinn
NUTS code: EE Eesti
Postal code: 19086
Country: Estonia
Contact person: Eveli Kobar
E-mail: hanked@taltech.ee
Telephone: +372 6203465

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.taltech.ee

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Laboritarvikud I (pipetiotsikud, katsutid, krüoviaalid ja PCR-plastik)
Reference number: 223680

Main CPV code
33790000 Laboratory, hygienic or pharmaceutical glassware

Type of contract
Supplies

Description

Title
Katsutid, krüoviaalid ja PCR-plastik
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
33790000 Laboratory, hygienic or pharmaceutical glassware

Place of performance
NUTS code: EE Eesti

Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/292852-2021
mailto:hanked@taltech.ee?subject=TED
http://www.taltech.ee
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VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

II.2.13.

II.2.7.

Katsutite, krüoviaalide ja PCR-plastiku ostmine

Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or 
concession
Duration in months: 48

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Struktuuritoetused

Section IV: Procedure

Administrative information

Contract award notice concerning this contract
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 225-553256

Section V: Award of contract/concession

Contract No: 223680-2

Lot No: 2

Title:
Biotecha Raamleping nr 223680-2 Katsutid, krüoviaalid ja PCR-plastik

Award of contract/concession

Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision
09/11/2020

Information about tenders
The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
Official name: Biotecha Eesti OÜ
National registration number: 12459554
Postal address: Liimi tn 1
Town: Tallinn
NUTS code: EE Eesti
Postal code: 10621
Country: Estonia
E-mail: info@biotecha.ee

: The contractor/concessionaire is an SME yes

Information on value of the contract/lot/concession
Total value of the procurement: 400 000,00 EUR

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/553256-2020
mailto:info@biotecha.ee?subject=TED
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VII.1.7.

VII.1.6.

VII.1.5.

VII.1.4.

VII.1.3.

VII.1.2.

VII.1.1.

VII.1.

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1. Review body
Official name: Riigihangete vaidlustuskomisjon
Postal address: Endla 13/Lõkke 5
Town: Tallinn
Postal code: 10122
Country: Estonia
E-mail: vako@fin.ee
Telephone: +372 6113713
Internet address: http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Riigihangete vaidlustuskomisjon
Postal address: Endla 13/Lõkke 5
Town: Tallinn
Postal code: 10122
Country: Estonia
E-mail: vako@fin.ee
Telephone: +372 6113713
Internet address: http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/06/2021

Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

Description of the procurement after the modifications

Main CPV code
33790000 Laboratory, hygienic or pharmaceutical glassware

Additional CPV code(s)
33790000 Laboratory, hygienic or pharmaceutical glassware

Place of performance
NUTS code: EE Eesti

Description of the procurement
Katsutite, krüoviaalide ja PCR-plastiku ostmine

Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or 
concession
Duration in months: 48

Information on value of the contract/lot/concession
Total value of the contract/lot/concession: 400 000,00 EUR

Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
Official name: Biotecha Eesti OÜ
National registration number: 12459554
Postal address: Liimi tn 1
Town: Tallinn
NUTS code: EE Eesti
Postal code: 10621

mailto:vako@fin.ee?subject=TED
http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika
mailto:vako@fin.ee?subject=TED
http://www.fin.ee/riigihangete-poliitika
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VII.2.3.

VII.2.2.

VII.2.1.

VII.2.

Country: Estonia
E-mail: info@biotecha.ee

: The contractor/concessionaire is an SME yes

Information about modifications

Description of the modifications
Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the 
contract):
Ühinemise tõttu asendati 1 lepingupartner (Inbio OÜ) teisega (Semetron AS).

Reasons for modification
Need for modification brought about by circumstances which a diligent contracting authority
/entity could not foresee (Art. 43(1)(c) of Directive 2014/23/EU, Art. 72(1)(c) of Directive 2014
/24/EU, Art. 89(1)(c) of Directive 2014/25/EU)
Description of the circumstances which rendered the modification necessary and explanation 
of the unforeseen nature of these circumstances: 
Lepingupartneri ühinemine teise ettevõttega.

Increase in price
Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier 
contract modifications and price adaptions and, in the case of Directive 2014/23/EU, average 
inflation in the Member State concerned)
Value excluding VAT: 400 000,00 EUR
Total contract value after the modifications
Value excluding VAT: 400 000,00 EUR

mailto:info@biotecha.ee?subject=TED

